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CHAPTER 133—S. F. No. 689

An act relating to the salary of the judge of probate and clerk
'hire in certain counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salary of Judge of Probate in certain counties.—
In all counties of this state, now or hereafter containing not less than
425,000 acres and not more than 427,000 acres and- containing not
less than 18 nor more than 20 full and fractional townships, the
annual salary of the judge of probate shall be $2400, payable in the
manner provided by law.

Sec. 2. Probate clerk hire in certain counties.—In every such
county the sum of $750 per year, and such further sum not exceeding
$450 in any one year, shall be allowed for clerk hire in the office of
the judge of probate, to be determined and paid in the manner pro-
vided by law. " -

Approved April 2, 1937.

CHAPTER 134—S. F. No. 690

An act relating to the salary of the jtidge of probate-and clerk
hire in certain counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salary of Judge of Probate in certain counties.—
In all counties of this state, now or hereafter containing not less than
400,000 acres and not more than 402,000 acres and containing not
less than 18 nor more than 20 full and fractional townships, the
annual salary of the judge of probate shall be $2400, payable in the
manner provided by law.

Sec. 2. Probate clerk hire in certain counties.—In every such
county the sum of $750 per year, and such further sum not exceeding
$450 in any one year, shall be allowed for clerk hire in the office of
the judge of probate, to be determined and paid in the manner pro-
vided by law.

Approved April 2, 1937.


